p
Midstream,
370 17th Street, Suite 2500
Denver, Colorado 80202
303-605-1893-main
303-605-1957- fax
February 13, 2012 UPS Tracking #1ZF469150291353885
Mr. Glenn von Gonten

15.0' <2.7 <0.40 <0.00047
20.0' <2.7 <0.29 < 0.00046
Figure 5
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON CONCENTRATIONS IN SOIL
BURTON FLATS BOOSTER STATION
LOTS 4 AND 5, SECTION 1, T21S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico
070537-2012(001 )GN-DN005 JAN 17/2012
TABLES
TABLE 1: SOIL ANALYTICAL RESULTS-BTEX AND TPHG
TABLE 2: SOIL ANALYTICAL RESULTS-TPHD AND CHLORIDE
Table 1. Soil Analytical Results for BTEX and TPHg
DCP Burton Flats Booster Station, Eddy County, New Mexico
Sample ID Date Sampled Sample Depth TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes (Total)
(tt bgs) * mg/Kg W
MW-1-113011-10.0 11/30/2011 10 0.474 J <0.00047 O.00063 O.00064 <0.0017
MW-1-113011-15.0 11/30/2011 15 <0.30 <0.00047 <0.00063 <0.00064 <0.0017
MW-1-113011-20.0 11/30/2011 20 985 1.14" <0.033 7.46 3.93a
MW-2-113011-10.0 11/30/2011 10 <0.27 <0.00046 <0.00061 <0.00063 <0.0016
MW-2-113011-15.0 11/30/2011 15 <0.40 O.00047 <0.00063 <0.00065 <0.0017
MW-2-113011-20.0 11/30/2011 20 <0.29 <0.00046 <0.00061 <0.00063 O.0016
MW-3-120111-10.0 12/01/2011 10 <0.28 O.00045 <0.00060 O.00062 <0.0016
MW-3-120111-15.0 12/01/2011 15 <0.28 <0.00047 <0.00062 <0.00064 <0.0016
MW-3-120111-20.0 12/01/2011 20 <0.29 O.00044 <0.00059 <0.00060 <0.0016
DUP-1-120111 12/01/2011 20 <0.30 <0.00043 O.00057 <0.00059 <0.0015
MW-4-120211-10.0 12/02/2011 10 <0.28 <0.00048 <0.00064 <0.00065 <0.0017
MW-4-120211-15.0 12/02/2011 15 <0.26 <0.00046 <0.00062 <0.00064 <0.0016
MW-4-120211-17.0 12/02/2011 17 249 0.0024 J <0.00059 1.30 0.227
MW-4-120211-20.0 12/02/2011 20 23.3 <0.00046 <0.00062 0.0114 0.0157
SB11-1-120111-20.0 12/01/2011 20 <0.29 O.00049 <0.00065 <0.00067 <0.0017
SB11-2-120111-10.0 12/01/2011 10 <0.29 <0.00049 <0.00065 <0.00067 <0.0017
SB11-2-120111-15.0 12/01/2011 15 <0.29 <0.00049 <0.00065 <0.00067 <0.0017
SB11-2-120111-20.0 12/01/2011 20 50.9 0.00076 Ja <0.00065 0.0159* 0.0120a
DUP-2-120111 12/01/2011 20 53.6 0.0013 J a <0.00063 0.0187 0.01463
Recommended Remediation Action Levels* 100 10 — -- —
NMED Soil Screening Levels DAF 1 ** — 0.00185 1.38 0.0146 0.176
NMED Soil Screening Levels DAF 20** — 0.0370 27.7 0.291 3.52

NMED = New Mexico Environment Department
DAF 1 = Soil screening levels for the migration to groundwater pathway which assumes no effective dilution or attenuation (e.g., shallow water tables)
** = Levels established in NMED Technical Background Document for Development of Soil Screening Levels, Revision 5.0, August 2009, Table A - l
DAF 20 = Soil screening levels to account for natural processes that reduce contaminat concentrations in the subsurface
Table 2. Soil Analytical Results for TPHd and Chloride
DCP Burton Flats Booster Station, Eddy County, New Mexico
Sample ID Date Sampled Sample Depth
(ft bgs) •*
TPHd Chloride
- mg/kg »
MW-1-113011-10.0 11/30/2011 10 <2.7 50.6
MW-1-113011-15.0 11/30/2011 15 <2.7 65.4
MW-1-113011-20.0 11/30/2011 20 343 49.1
MW-2-113011-10.0 11/30/2011 10 <2.7 561
MW-2-113011-15.0 11/30/2011 15 <2.7 2S0
MW-2-U3011-20.0 11/30/2011 20 <2.7 159
MW-3-120111-10.0 12/01/2011 10 4.61 65.4
MW-3-120111-15.0 12/01/2011 15 <2.7 105
MW-3-120111-20.0 12/01/2011 20 4.09 49.4
DUP-1-120111 12/01/2011 20 <2.7 44.7